18 PF 20 EN - 7/2024
Neles™ pocket feeder
Series M1/M2
The latest member in the M1/M2 ball valve
series is the pocket feeder, for separator
service. It is designed for automatic
removal of sand and other fine debris from
process. Typical applications are the chip

58 PF 20 EN - 7/2024
Neles™ pocket feeder, series M1/M2
How to order
1. sign Valve series, face-to-face length
M1 Seat supported ball valve, full bore, PN rating
M2 Seat supported ball valve, full bore, ASME rating
2. sign Pressure rating of body and flanges
J PN 10
K PN 16
L PN 25
M PN 40
C ASME 150
D ASME 300
3. sign Construction
P Pocket Feeder construction. Drive shaft with square head.
4. sign Size
150, 200
06", 08"
Materials
5. sign Body Trim & Coating Seat & Coating Thrust bearing Stem Packing and gaskets Bolting
G CF8M Type AISI 329 &
(W/Cr)C
Type AISI 329 &
(W/Cr)C MTFE XM-19 PTFE A2
Seat type and back seals material
6. sign Seat type Back seal material
B Solids Proof + locked P PTFE
7. sign End connection style
EN 1092-I Type B1 (PN rated valves)
ASME B16.5, smooth finish (Ra 3,2 - 6.3) (ASME rated
valves)
Subject to change without prior notice.